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The Bailey Spring Sprint
Practice

1 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 3 Phil ANNING Mini Cooper S 3.47 69.0mph 122.27
2 13 Ian HUNT Mini Cooper S 3.31 63.9mph 133.19
3 2 Simon NEILL MK Indy R 3.25 56.2mph 140.72
4 5 Matthew EASTEAL Mini Cooper S 3.51 59.0mph 147.90
5 4 John DAVEY MG 3.98 46.5mph 163.90

10 - Racing Cars 1100cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 100 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara 2.95 99.8mph 96.58
2 92 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 3.05 75.3mph 114.42
3 1100 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara 3.02 66.7mph 118.85
4 98 Andrew BARRON Formula Vauxhall Lotus 3.37 76.3mph 119.53
5 94 Ian CATT Wealden Empire 2.96 48.0mph 153.47

11 - Lotus

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 119 Philip HOBDEN Lotus Exige 380 3.17 74.0mph 115.64
2 122 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus elise S1 111s 3.10 74.5mph 116.25
3 125 Colin COOLEY Lotus Elise 220 Cup 2.71 75.5mph 118.61
4 118 Kim ADAMS Lotus Elise S1 2.94 75.0mph 119.69
5 117 Duncan FRASER Lotus Elise S2 111s 2.74 74.0mph 122.22
6 123 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise S3 3.08 72.6mph 126.62
7 1122 Richard HARDWICKE 340R 3.21 73.8mph 126.66
8 1117 Philip STRATTON-LAKE Lotus Elise S2 3.43 68.4mph 129.82
9 115 Alan DAY Lotus Elise S1 3.09 60.4mph 139.68

10 116 Andrew CHENERY Lotus Elise S2 111s 2.91 65.0mph 143.27
11 120 Rob HOLT Lotus Elise 111R 3.16 61.2mph 157.04

12 - Classic Marques

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 139 Howard BARNARD Mazda MX5 3.16 76.3mph 114.12
2 136 Roger FISH Honda S2000 3.35 76.3mph 119.84
3 140 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.96 67.1mph 129.66
4 135 Robert ORFORD MGB Roadster 3.10 65.7mph 135.18
5 134 Mike COLE MG BGT 3.26 67.7mph 137.84
6 1133 Andy JOHNSON Mazda MX5 3.17 51.4mph 137.87
7 133 Charlie DELAHUNTY Mazda MX5 3.34 60.1mph 145.52
8 132 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 3.62 48.1mph 151.07
9 138 Alan VOYCE Triumph GT6 3.34 50.3mph 160.93

10 131 Colin SEAWARD Ginetta G20 GT4 3.17 52.0mph 161.16

2 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 26 Peter RATCLIFF Caterham R400 2.85 76.0mph 117.83
2 24 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 3.66 63.0mph 119.80
3 31 Mike WELLS Renault Clio RS 197 3.00 70.7mph 123.31
4 28 Mark CROOKALL Mazda MX5 2.75 67.7mph 126.03
5 37 Tim RALPH Caterham R400 2.86 54.4mph 127.49
6 27 Clive SUGGITT Caterham Supersport 2.70 62.4mph 128.79
7 32 David BROWN Renault Clio 2.93 70.5mph 129.50
8 25 Andy PORTER MG ZR 3.27 65.4mph 130.46
9 30 Roger LANE Peugot 3.20 63.5mph 131.90

10 11 Paul BRADDOCK Suziki Swift Sport 3.06 60.1mph 137.30
11 34 Chris DAVIES Volvo Amazon 3.54 60.2mph 138.68
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The Bailey Spring Sprint
Practice

2 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

12 129 Phil THOMPSON MGB 3.17 60.1mph 138.94
13 33 Kevin DIAMOND Volvo 3.09 60.1mph 139.15
14 23 Charles WHITE Lotus 2.87 65.9mph 142.06
15 10 Mark CHEEVERS Sylva Fury 2.81 53.3mph 142.52
16 35 David GWATKIN Caterham JPE 2.94 64.8mph 145.69
17 12 James CLARK Caterham Supersport 3.60 40.1mph 150.41
18 29 Richard FARROW MGB 3.38 57.8mph 150.63
19 9 Graham GONZALEZ Mini 3.77 34.8mph 164.25

3 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars 2001 cc to 3500cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 45 James SHORE Ford Fiesta 2.97 77.9mph 114.29
2 46 Sarah MUNNS Ford Fiesta ST 2.96 77.6mph 117.33
3 54 Phil JAMES Porsche Cayman 3.43 35.2mph 121.54
4 44 John LE POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 3.12 63.0mph 121.61
5 49 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT Roadster Quattro 2.47 74.3mph 123.90
6 53 Graeme SHERRINGTON Renault Megane R26 3.22 70.7mph 124.70
7 38 Jason RANKIN Caterham 3.21 67.7mph 128.40
8 36 Graham STILL BMW Mini Cooper S 3.15 70.1mph 130.03
9 50 Richard COLE Vauxhall VX220T 3.22 61.1mph 134.99

10 39 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 3.48 55.5mph 137.88
11 41 Don BISSELL MG 3.34 64.8mph 140.60
12 47 Hugh PAULL Mini Cooper S 3.49 71.4mph 142.09
13 52 Tim PORTER Hyundai i30N 3.16 68.6mph 146.51
14 42 Mat OLEJNICZAK Gilbern Genie 3.21 43.2mph 184.08

4 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars Over 3500cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 58 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 3.19 75.8mph 120.50
2 57 Alan DAVIES TVR Griffith 2.85 76.6mph 126.14
3 56 James HOWELL TVR Cerbera 3.58 75.8mph 131.18
4 59 Adriaan BLOK Ford Galaxie 500 3.30 N/S FAIL

5 - Modified Series Production Cars & Modified Specialist Cars Up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 69 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 2.96 74.0mph 124.83
2 67 Alex HARRISON Lotus Elise 2.77 66.7mph 131.11
3 65 Stephen AKERS Lotus Elan 3.65 67.7mph 132.82
4 70 Robert MACGREGOR Triumph Dolomite Sprint 3.83 65.0mph 132.89
5 167 Martin HARRISON Lotus Elise 2.89 69.6mph 137.07
6 66 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 3.22 70.5mph 137.40
7 64 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan 3.19 40.3mph 144.72
8 68 Michael GOODCHILD Tiger ERA 30 (H) 5.08 59.9mph 161.55

6 - Modified Series Production Cars & Modified Specialist Cars Over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 74 Richard WEST Ford Sierra XR4x4 2.84 75.5mph 113.72
2 72 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield 3.32 88.7mph 114.27
3 174 Phillip WEST Ford Sierra XR4x4 2.47 82.5mph 119.18

7 - Sports Libre Cars Up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 77 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.98 78.4mph 117.97
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The Bailey Spring Sprint
Practice

7 - Sports Libre Cars Up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

2 78 Stuart LUGGER Mini 3.28 68.6mph 134.47
3 75 Craig RUSSELL Westfield ZTR2 5.07 69.0mph 135.23

8 - Sports Libre Cars Over 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 179 Glenn MASON SouthernGT GT40 3.18 74.0mph 119.77
2 80 Jon DOUBLEDAY Ford Cortina 2.87 71.6mph 131.37
3 81 Chris FULFORD Ford Escort Mk 2 3.72 64.6mph 135.80
4 79 Tammy FREEMAN SouthernGT GT40 3.14 60.1mph 140.29
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The Bailey Spring Sprint
Practice - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 100 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara 2.95 99.8mph 96.58
2 74 Richard WEST Ford Sierra XR4x4 2.84 75.5mph 113.72
3 139 Howard BARNARD Mazda MX5 3.16 76.3mph 114.12
4 72 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield 3.32 88.7mph 114.27
5 45 James SHORE Ford Fiesta 2.97 77.9mph 114.29
6 92 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 3.05 75.3mph 114.42
7 119 Philip HOBDEN Lotus Exige 380 3.17 74.0mph 115.64
8 122 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus elise S1 111s 3.10 74.5mph 116.25
9 46 Sarah MUNNS Ford Fiesta ST 2.96 77.6mph 117.33

10 26 Peter RATCLIFF Caterham R400 2.85 76.0mph 117.83
11 77 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.98 78.4mph 117.97
12 125 Colin COOLEY Lotus Elise 220 Cup 2.71 75.5mph 118.61
13 1100 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara 3.02 66.7mph 118.85
14 174 Phillip WEST Ford Sierra XR4x4 2.47 82.5mph 119.18
15 98 Andrew BARRON Formula Vauxhall Lotus 3.37 76.3mph 119.53
16 118 Kim ADAMS Lotus Elise S1 2.94 75.0mph 119.69
17 179 Glenn MASON SouthernGT GT40 3.18 74.0mph 119.77
18 24 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 3.66 63.0mph 119.80
19 136 Roger FISH Honda S2000 3.35 76.3mph 119.84
20 58 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 3.19 75.8mph 120.50
21 54 Phil JAMES Porsche Cayman 3.43 35.2mph 121.54
22 44 John LE POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 3.12 63.0mph 121.61
23 117 Duncan FRASER Lotus Elise S2 111s 2.74 74.0mph 122.22
24 3 Phil ANNING Mini Cooper S 3.47 69.0mph 122.27
25 31 Mike WELLS Renault Clio RS 197 3.00 70.7mph 123.31
26 49 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT Roadster Quattro 2.47 74.3mph 123.90
27 53 Graeme SHERRINGTON Renault Megane R26 3.22 70.7mph 124.70
28 69 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 2.96 74.0mph 124.83
29 28 Mark CROOKALL Mazda MX5 2.75 67.7mph 126.03
30 57 Alan DAVIES TVR Griffith 2.85 76.6mph 126.14
31 123 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise S3 3.08 72.6mph 126.62
32 1122 Richard HARDWICKE 340R 3.21 73.8mph 126.66
33 37 Tim RALPH Caterham R400 2.86 54.4mph 127.49
34 38 Jason RANKIN Caterham 3.21 67.7mph 128.40
35 27 Clive SUGGITT Caterham Supersport 2.70 62.4mph 128.79
36 32 David BROWN Renault Clio 2.93 70.5mph 129.50
37 140 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.96 67.1mph 129.66
38 1117 Philip STRATTON-LAKE Lotus Elise S2 3.43 68.4mph 129.82
39 36 Graham STILL BMW Mini Cooper S 3.15 70.1mph 130.03
40 25 Andy PORTER MG ZR 3.27 65.4mph 130.46
41 67 Alex HARRISON Lotus Elise 2.77 66.7mph 131.11
42 56 James HOWELL TVR Cerbera 3.58 75.8mph 131.18
43 80 Jon DOUBLEDAY Ford Cortina 2.87 71.6mph 131.37
44 30 Roger LANE Peugot 3.20 63.5mph 131.90
45 65 Stephen AKERS Lotus Elan 3.65 67.7mph 132.82
46 70 Robert MACGREGOR Triumph Dolomite Sprint 3.83 65.0mph 132.89
47 13 Ian HUNT Mini Cooper S 3.31 63.9mph 133.19
48 78 Stuart LUGGER Mini 3.28 68.6mph 134.47
49 50 Richard COLE Vauxhall VX220T 3.22 61.1mph 134.99
50 135 Robert ORFORD MGB Roadster 3.10 65.7mph 135.18
51 75 Craig RUSSELL Westfield ZTR2 5.07 69.0mph 135.23
52 81 Chris FULFORD Ford Escort Mk 2 3.72 64.6mph 135.80
53 167 Martin HARRISON Lotus Elise 2.89 69.6mph 137.07
54 11 Paul BRADDOCK Suziki Swift Sport 3.06 60.1mph 137.30
55 66 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 3.22 70.5mph 137.40
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The Bailey Spring Sprint
Practice - OVERALL RESULTS

All Runs by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

56 134 Mike COLE MG BGT 3.26 67.7mph 137.84
57 1133 Andy JOHNSON Mazda MX5 3.17 51.4mph 137.87
58 39 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 3.48 55.5mph 137.88
59 34 Chris DAVIES Volvo Amazon 3.54 60.2mph 138.68
60 129 Phil THOMPSON MGB 3.17 60.1mph 138.94
61 33 Kevin DIAMOND Volvo 3.09 60.1mph 139.15
62 115 Alan DAY Lotus Elise S1 3.09 60.4mph 139.68
63 79 Tammy FREEMAN SouthernGT GT40 3.14 60.1mph 140.29
64 41 Don BISSELL MG 3.34 64.8mph 140.60
65 2 Simon NEILL MK Indy R 3.25 56.2mph 140.72
66 23 Charles WHITE Lotus 2.87 65.9mph 142.06
67 47 Hugh PAULL Mini Cooper S 3.49 71.4mph 142.09
68 10 Mark CHEEVERS Sylva Fury 2.81 53.3mph 142.52
69 116 Andrew CHENERY Lotus Elise S2 111s 2.91 65.0mph 143.27
70 64 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan 3.19 40.3mph 144.72
71 133 Charlie DELAHUNTY Mazda MX5 3.34 60.1mph 145.52
72 35 David GWATKIN Caterham JPE 2.94 64.8mph 145.69
73 52 Tim PORTER Hyundai i30N 3.16 68.6mph 146.51
74 5 Matthew EASTEAL Mini Cooper S 3.51 59.0mph 147.90
75 12 James CLARK Caterham Supersport 3.60 40.1mph 150.41
76 29 Richard FARROW MGB 3.38 57.8mph 150.63
77 132 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 3.62 48.1mph 151.07
78 94 Ian CATT Wealden Empire 2.96 48.0mph 153.47
79 120 Rob HOLT Lotus Elise 111R 3.16 61.2mph 157.04
80 138 Alan VOYCE Triumph GT6 3.34 50.3mph 160.93
81 131 Colin SEAWARD Ginetta G20 GT4 3.17 52.0mph 161.16
82 68 Michael GOODCHILD Tiger ERA 30 (H) 5.08 59.9mph 161.55
83 4 John DAVEY MG 3.98 46.5mph 163.90
84 9 Graham GONZALEZ Mini 3.77 34.8mph 164.25
85 42 Mat OLEJNICZAK Gilbern Genie 3.21 43.2mph 184.08
86 59 Adriaan BLOK Ford Galaxie 500 3.30 N/S FAIL
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The Bailey Spring Sprint
Timed 1

1 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 13 Ian HUNT Mini Cooper S 4.18 67.9mph 125.89
2 5 Matthew EASTEAL Mini Cooper S 3.41 60.4mph 134.92
3 2 Simon NEILL MK Indy R 3.17 69.0mph 136.26
4 1 Joe TISDALL Austin Ulster 3.42 41.8mph 180.78
5 3 Phil ANNING Mini Cooper S 3.01 N/S FAIL

10 - Racing Cars 1100cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 100 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara 2.90 101.6mph 87.74
2 92 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 2.99 88.7mph 95.90
3 1100 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara 2.51 97.2mph 99.40
4 98 Andrew BARRON Formula Vauxhall Lotus 2.86 80.4mph 102.91
5 94 Ian CATT Wealden Empire 2.53 55.7mph 137.84

11 - Lotus

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 122 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus elise S1 111s 2.42 80.7mph 100.06
2 118 Kim ADAMS Lotus Elise S1 2.86 78.2mph 102.36
3 119 Philip HOBDEN Lotus Exige 380 2.90 87.0mph 104.97
4 1122 Richard HARDWICKE 340R 2.87 77.6mph 107.83
5 125 Colin COOLEY Lotus Elise 220 Cup 2.79 81.9mph 108.28
6 123 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise S3 3.01 77.9mph 110.81
7 117 Duncan FRASER Lotus Elise S2 111s 2.49 75.3mph 111.33
8 115 Alan DAY Lotus Elise S1 2.79 79.3mph 112.61
9 1117 Philip STRATTON-LAKE Lotus Elise S2 3.03 74.0mph 113.79

10 116 Andrew CHENERY Lotus Elise S2 111s 3.02 71.6mph 118.24
11 120 Rob HOLT Lotus Elise 111R 2.86 54.0mph 139.13

12 - Classic Marques

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 139 Howard BARNARD Mazda MX5 2.81 83.1mph 101.06
2 136 Roger FISH Honda S2000 2.88 78.2mph 106.19
3 135 Robert ORFORD MGB Roadster 2.74 75.3mph 109.83
4 140 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.88 71.6mph 118.51
5 134 Mike COLE MG BGT 3.09 69.6mph 126.39
6 1133 Andy JOHNSON Mazda MX5 2.93 64.6mph 130.24
7 131 Colin SEAWARD Ginetta G20 GT4 2.88 55.6mph 141.31
8 133 Charlie DELAHUNTY Mazda MX5 3.12 62.4mph 142.63
9 132 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 3.17 60.9mph 143.12

10 138 Alan VOYCE Triumph GT6 3.02 62.3mph 153.81

2 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 26 Peter RATCLIFF Caterham R400 2.84 83.1mph 105.21
2 37 Tim RALPH Caterham R400 3.03 80.1mph 110.82
3 24 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 3.49 81.3mph 115.91
4 28 Mark CROOKALL Mazda MX5 2.76 72.3mph 116.71
5 31 Mike WELLS Renault Clio RS 197 3.07 72.1mph 116.86
6 32 David BROWN Renault Clio 3.09 62.1mph 120.05
7 10 Mark CHEEVERS Sylva Fury 2.86 74.8mph 121.37
8 25 Andy PORTER MG ZR 3.16 65.7mph 123.35
9 23 Charles WHITE Lotus 2.80 69.6mph 124.25

10 30 Roger LANE Peugot 3.16 68.1mph 124.45
11 12 James CLARK Caterham Supersport 3.04 70.3mph 124.71
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The Bailey Spring Sprint
Timed 1

2 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

12 34 Chris DAVIES Volvo Amazon 3.06 60.9mph 126.19
13 33 Kevin DIAMOND Volvo 3.17 61.4mph 131.69
14 11 Paul BRADDOCK Suziki Swift Sport 3.10 63.1mph 131.84
15 29 Richard FARROW MGB 3.05 56.0mph 136.14
16 129 Phil THOMPSON MGB 3.08 46.7mph 142.77
17 27 Clive SUGGITT Caterham Supersport 3.15 60.6mph 143.74

3 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars 2001 cc to 3500cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 45 James SHORE Ford Fiesta 2.79 78.2mph 107.93
2 46 Sarah MUNNS Ford Fiesta ST 3.07 81.3mph 109.12
3 49 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT Roadster Quattro 2.44 75.3mph 111.74
4 44 John LE POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 3.00 78.4mph 112.41
5 53 Graeme SHERRINGTON Renault Megane R26 3.10 76.6mph 113.81
6 38 Jason RANKIN Caterham 3.25 70.7mph 115.34
7 39 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 3.17 77.1mph 115.39
8 54 Phil JAMES Porsche Cayman 3.29 31.9mph 122.84
9 50 Richard COLE Vauxhall VX220T 3.02 75.0mph 123.50

10 36 Graham STILL BMW Mini Cooper S 3.18 73.3mph 126.10
11 52 Tim PORTER Hyundai i30N 3.27 75.5mph 126.12
12 47 Hugh PAULL Mini Cooper S 3.10 72.1mph 126.69
13 41 Don BISSELL MG 3.33 67.1mph 128.14
14 42 Mat OLEJNICZAK Gilbern Genie 3.18 71.6mph 130.61
15 40 Charles EVANS Porsche 2.97 68.1mph 132.51

4 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars Over 3500cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 57 Alan DAVIES TVR Griffith 2.86 80.4mph 109.08
2 58 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 3.07 83.7mph 112.32
3 56 James HOWELL TVR Cerbera 3.47 78.7mph 120.41

5 - Modified Series Production Cars & Modified Specialist Cars Up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 70 Robert MACGREGOR Triumph Dolomite Sprint 3.75 64.4mph 115.66
2 167 Martin HARRISON Lotus Elise 2.83 75.0mph 116.43
3 66 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 3.31 76.6mph 122.25
4 67 Alex HARRISON Lotus Elise 2.96 68.6mph 123.67
5 65 Stephen AKERS Lotus Elan 3.04 73.8mph 123.78
6 64 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan 3.24 68.8mph 131.05
7 69 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 2.82 57.2mph 134.54
8 9 Graham GONZALEZ Mini 3.48 44.2mph 145.06
9 68 Michael GOODCHILD Tiger ERA 30 (H) 5.31 63.1mph 155.19

6 - Modified Series Production Cars & Modified Specialist Cars Over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 74 Richard WEST Ford Sierra XR4x4 2.40 85.3mph 97.79
2 174 Phillip WEST Ford Sierra XR4x4 2.09 83.1mph 99.99
3 72 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield 3.09 94.7mph 102.44

7 - Sports Libre Cars Up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 77 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 3.17 88.7mph 100.12
2 78 Stuart LUGGER Mini 3.00 81.3mph 112.54
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The Bailey Spring Sprint
Timed 1

7 - Sports Libre Cars Up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

3 75 Craig RUSSELL Westfield ZTR2 3.19 75.3mph 114.56

8 - Sports Libre Cars Over 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 179 Glenn MASON SouthernGT GT40 2.94 85.3mph 104.78
2 81 Chris FULFORD Ford Escort Mk 2 3.70 85.7mph 108.33
3 80 Jon DOUBLEDAY Ford Cortina 2.67 87.0mph 108.86
4 79 Tammy FREEMAN SouthernGT GT40 2.99 79.8mph 119.89

9 - Racing Cars Up to 1099cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 85 John GREGSON Jedi Mk 4 3.02 73.5mph 107.66

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 3 of 3 Printed - 13:03 Saturday, 08 May 2021

Weather / Track : Cloudy / Drying
Start: 11:26  Flag 13:01  End: 00:00
Circuit Length = 2.3158 miles
Goodwood Sprint



The Bailey Spring Sprint
Timed 2

1 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 3 Phil ANNING Mini Cooper S 2.71 74.0mph 108.08
2 2 Simon NEILL MK Indy R 3.01 82.8mph 113.25
3 13 Ian HUNT Mini Cooper S 2.79 72.3mph 116.79
4 5 Matthew EASTEAL Mini Cooper S 3.11 61.9mph 133.17
5 1 Joe TISDALL Austin Ulster 2.64 48.6mph 159.85

10 - Racing Cars 1100cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 100 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara 2.37 108.5mph 77.49
2 92 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 2.33 95.1mph 84.51
3 1100 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara 2.59 106.0mph 84.60
4 94 Ian CATT Wealden Empire 2.52 93.2mph 89.38
5 98 Andrew BARRON Formula Vauxhall Lotus 2.72 85.3mph 100.81

11 - Lotus

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 122 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus elise S1 111s 2.31 86.3mph 94.91
2 118 Kim ADAMS Lotus Elise S1 2.46 82.8mph 96.78
3 119 Philip HOBDEN Lotus Exige 380 2.46 89.8mph 98.61
4 1122 Richard HARDWICKE 340R 2.45 82.2mph 99.49
5 125 Colin COOLEY Lotus Elise 220 Cup 2.56 85.3mph 102.00
6 1117 Philip STRATTON-LAKE Lotus Elise S2 2.40 81.6mph 102.12
7 115 Alan DAY Lotus Elise S1 2.43 82.5mph 103.87
8 117 Duncan FRASER Lotus Elise S2 111s 2.27 79.0mph 104.97
9 123 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise S3 2.39 78.7mph 105.14

10 116 Andrew CHENERY Lotus Elise S2 111s 2.71 74.0mph 108.05
11 120 Rob HOLT Lotus Elise 111R 2.33 71.2mph 126.89

12 - Classic Marques

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 139 Howard BARNARD Mazda MX5 2.89 85.0mph 97.92
2 136 Roger FISH Honda S2000 2.58 80.1mph 105.23
3 135 Robert ORFORD MGB Roadster 2.63 78.7mph 108.89
4 140 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.43 73.8mph 113.96
5 134 Mike COLE MG BGT 2.71 70.7mph 119.08
6 1133 Andy JOHNSON Mazda MX5 2.82 65.9mph 127.71
7 132 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 2.73 62.8mph 129.88
8 131 Colin SEAWARD Ginetta G20 GT4 2.88 59.8mph 133.29
9 133 Charlie DELAHUNTY Mazda MX5 2.87 62.1mph 137.86

10 138 Alan VOYCE Triumph GT6 2.70 65.9mph 142.21

2 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 26 Peter RATCLIFF Caterham R400 2.64 90.9mph 95.71
2 24 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 2.77 90.1mph 97.48
3 27 Clive SUGGITT Caterham Supersport 2.47 88.0mph 97.70
4 10 Mark CHEEVERS Sylva Fury 2.42 93.2mph 98.84
5 37 Tim RALPH Caterham R400 2.37 83.4mph 103.49
6 31 Mike WELLS Renault Clio RS 197 2.73 75.0mph 108.95
7 32 David BROWN Renault Clio 2.67 74.0mph 109.13
8 23 Charles WHITE Lotus 2.69 74.3mph 109.28
9 28 Mark CROOKALL Mazda MX5 2.50 75.0mph 109.95

10 25 Andy PORTER MG ZR 2.88 70.3mph 118.24
11 34 Chris DAVIES Volvo Amazon 2.79 65.5mph 118.34
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The Bailey Spring Sprint
Timed 2

2 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

12 12 James CLARK Caterham Supersport 2.56 66.5mph 119.24
13 129 Phil THOMPSON MGB 2.91 67.5mph 120.59
14 11 Paul BRADDOCK Suziki Swift Sport 2.67 67.3mph 120.63
15 30 Roger LANE Peugot 2.70 70.1mph 121.01
16 33 Kevin DIAMOND Volvo 2.60 64.6mph 121.65
17 29 Richard FARROW MGB 2.87 65.0mph 128.00

3 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars 2001 cc to 3500cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 39 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 2.59 86.3mph 96.38
2 46 Sarah MUNNS Ford Fiesta ST 2.61 85.7mph 100.63
3 38 Jason RANKIN Caterham 2.93 90.1mph 102.84
4 44 John LE POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 2.88 80.7mph 103.51
5 54 Phil JAMES Porsche Cayman 2.49 65.9mph 103.82
6 49 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT Roadster Quattro 2.20 76.8mph 104.58
7 45 James SHORE Ford Fiesta 2.51 80.1mph 106.80
8 53 Graeme SHERRINGTON Renault Megane R26 2.86 79.3mph 107.61
9 36 Graham STILL BMW Mini Cooper S 2.84 75.3mph 112.10

10 50 Richard COLE Vauxhall VX220T 2.68 77.1mph 112.25
11 40 Charles EVANS Porsche 2.41 72.8mph 117.01
12 42 Mat OLEJNICZAK Gilbern Genie 2.63 73.1mph 118.67
13 41 Don BISSELL MG 2.75 70.3mph 123.47
14 52 Tim PORTER Hyundai i30N 2.93 72.1mph 134.24
15 47 Hugh PAULL Mini Cooper S 2.70 18.4mph FAIL

4 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars Over 3500cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 58 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 2.50 87.3mph 102.32
2 57 Alan DAVIES TVR Griffith 2.42 82.8mph 103.43
3 56 James HOWELL TVR Cerbera 2.65 81.0mph 112.63

5 - Modified Series Production Cars & Modified Specialist Cars Up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 69 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 2.51 77.4mph 106.90
2 70 Robert MACGREGOR Triumph Dolomite Sprint 2.85 73.8mph 107.04
3 167 Martin HARRISON Lotus Elise 2.49 76.0mph 111.14
4 66 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 2.36 78.2mph 113.52
5 67 Alex HARRISON Lotus Elise 2.62 70.3mph 113.76
6 65 Stephen AKERS Lotus Elan 3.31 76.0mph 116.95
7 64 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan 2.94 71.2mph 121.13
8 9 Graham GONZALEZ Mini 2.60 69.9mph 128.96

6 - Modified Series Production Cars & Modified Specialist Cars Over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 174 Phillip WEST Ford Sierra XR4x4 1.89 87.3mph 95.13
2 74 Richard WEST Ford Sierra XR4x4 2.04 88.4mph 97.49
3 72 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield 2.64 96.8mph 99.17

7 - Sports Libre Cars Up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 77 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.42 99.8mph 85.19
2 75 Craig RUSSELL Westfield ZTR2 2.36 82.8mph 95.59
3 78 Stuart LUGGER Mini 2.90 83.7mph 107.12
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The Bailey Spring Sprint
Timed 2

8 - Sports Libre Cars Over 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 80 Jon DOUBLEDAY Ford Cortina 2.50 93.2mph 100.38
2 179 Glenn MASON SouthernGT GT40 2.91 92.0mph 101.68
3 79 Tammy FREEMAN SouthernGT GT40 2.82 89.1mph 109.25
4 81 Chris FULFORD Ford Escort Mk 2 3.13 38.2mph 190.69

9 - Racing Cars Up to 1099cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 85 John GREGSON Jedi Mk 4 2.55 96.8mph 92.31
2 87 Steve LOADSMAN OMS R/A 2.43 90.5mph 104.60
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The Bailey Spring Sprint
Timed 3

1 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 3 Phil ANNING Mini Cooper S 2.67 73.8mph 106.21
2 2 Simon NEILL MK Indy R 2.88 43.8mph 108.85
3 13 Ian HUNT Mini Cooper S 2.63 72.8mph 114.73
4 5 Matthew EASTEAL Mini Cooper S 2.92 63.7mph 124.63
5 1 Joe TISDALL Austin Ulster 2.82 51.6mph 156.75

10 - Racing Cars 1100cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 100 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara 2.62 105.5mph 78.92
2 1100 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara 2.30 105.0mph 80.20
3 92 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 2.33 95.1mph 82.76
4 94 Ian CATT Wealden Empire 2.42 97.6mph 87.93
5 98 Andrew BARRON Formula Vauxhall Lotus 2.82 81.3mph 99.91

11 - Lotus

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 119 Philip HOBDEN Lotus Exige 380 2.29 89.8mph 94.46
2 122 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus elise S1 111s 2.28 84.7mph 94.98
3 118 Kim ADAMS Lotus Elise S1 2.21 81.0mph 96.56
4 1122 Richard HARDWICKE 340R 2.46 80.4mph 97.92
5 125 Colin COOLEY Lotus Elise 220 Cup 2.40 81.3mph 101.70
6 1117 Philip STRATTON-LAKE Lotus Elise S2 2.27 80.4mph 101.96
7 117 Duncan FRASER Lotus Elise S2 111s 2.17 77.9mph 102.82
8 115 Alan DAY Lotus Elise S1 2.41 82.2mph 105.17
9 123 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise S3 2.50 79.0mph 105.25

10 116 Andrew CHENERY Lotus Elise S2 111s 2.73 73.3mph 107.43
11 120 Rob HOLT Lotus Elise 111R 2.55 71.6mph 121.46

12 - Classic Marques

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 139 Howard BARNARD Mazda MX5 2.61 85.0mph 97.89
2 136 Roger FISH Honda S2000 2.57 81.6mph 104.16
3 135 Robert ORFORD MGB Roadster 2.57 76.6mph 106.30
4 140 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 2.47 74.5mph 112.81
5 1133 Andy JOHNSON Mazda MX5 2.69 67.3mph 123.90
6 134 Mike COLE MG BGT 2.90 70.1mph 124.10
7 132 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 2.65 62.8mph 127.38
8 131 Colin SEAWARD Ginetta G20 GT4 2.79 53.5mph 130.88
9 133 Charlie DELAHUNTY Mazda MX5 2.78 64.0mph 134.47

10 138 Alan VOYCE Triumph GT6 2.70 65.4mph 142.84

2 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 26 Peter RATCLIFF Caterham R400 2.52 91.6mph 91.81
2 27 Clive SUGGITT Caterham Supersport 2.41 89.8mph 92.88
3 24 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 2.80 93.2mph 93.51
4 10 Mark CHEEVERS Sylva Fury 2.52 93.9mph 94.92
5 37 Tim RALPH Caterham R400 2.50 87.0mph 100.26
6 28 Mark CROOKALL Mazda MX5 2.39 76.8mph 104.24
7 31 Mike WELLS Renault Clio RS 197 2.85 75.8mph 106.68
8 12 James CLARK Caterham Supersport 2.50 78.4mph 107.10
9 23 Charles WHITE Lotus 2.58 74.5mph 107.94

10 32 David BROWN Renault Clio 2.54 74.5mph 109.76
11 34 Chris DAVIES Volvo Amazon 2.79 67.3mph 116.27
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The Bailey Spring Sprint
Timed 3

2 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

12 33 Kevin DIAMOND Volvo 2.64 65.2mph 117.33
13 29 Richard FARROW MGB 3.01 69.4mph 117.62
14 129 Phil THOMPSON MGB 2.95 70.1mph 118.03
15 25 Andy PORTER MG ZR 2.71 70.7mph 119.05
16 30 Roger LANE Peugot 2.71 69.9mph 121.91

3 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars 2001 cc to 3500cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 39 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 2.62 85.0mph 94.49
2 46 Sarah MUNNS Ford Fiesta ST 2.50 86.0mph 98.01
3 38 Jason RANKIN Caterham 2.48 90.9mph 99.16
4 44 John LE POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 2.85 81.0mph 102.99
5 49 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT Roadster Quattro 2.12 80.1mph 103.37
6 45 James SHORE Ford Fiesta 2.70 72.8mph 103.58
7 54 Phil JAMES Porsche Cayman 2.60 63.1mph 104.05
8 53 Graeme SHERRINGTON Renault Megane R26 2.84 79.8mph 109.40
9 50 Richard COLE Vauxhall VX220T 2.74 81.6mph 110.18

10 36 Graham STILL BMW Mini Cooper S 2.73 76.6mph 112.10
11 42 Mat OLEJNICZAK Gilbern Genie 2.77 72.8mph 120.24
12 41 Don BISSELL MG 2.78 68.8mph 123.56

4 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars Over 3500cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 58 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 2.42 89.8mph 98.62
2 57 Alan DAVIES TVR Griffith 2.40 83.4mph 100.93
3 56 James HOWELL TVR Cerbera 2.71 81.9mph 112.00

5 - Modified Series Production Cars & Modified Specialist Cars Up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 69 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 2.60 77.4mph 104.91
2 70 Robert MACGREGOR Triumph Dolomite Sprint 2.88 75.8mph 106.30
3 66 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 2.40 80.4mph 110.86
4 65 Stephen AKERS Lotus Elan 2.83 76.6mph 113.79
5 64 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan 3.24 69.0mph 121.92

6 - Modified Series Production Cars & Modified Specialist Cars Over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 74 Richard WEST Ford Sierra XR4x4 1.91 91.3mph 90.85
2 174 Phillip WEST Ford Sierra XR4x4 1.91 85.0mph 94.17
3 72 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield 2.54 99.8mph 98.34

7 - Sports Libre Cars Up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 77 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 2.32 100.3mph 84.50
2 75 Craig RUSSELL Westfield ZTR2 2.43 88.7mph 93.94
3 78 Stuart LUGGER Mini 2.69 85.7mph 104.69

8 - Sports Libre Cars Over 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 179 Glenn MASON SouthernGT GT40 2.53 94.3mph 96.60
2 80 Jon DOUBLEDAY Ford Cortina 2.63 95.5mph 101.22
3 79 Tammy FREEMAN SouthernGT GT40 2.47 86.7mph 107.67
4 81 Chris FULFORD Ford Escort Mk 2 2.86 N/S FAIL
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The Bailey Spring Sprint
Timed 3

9 - Racing Cars Up to 1099cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle 64FT F. Speed Finish

1 85 John GREGSON Jedi Mk 4 2.50 89.8mph 91.68
2 87 Steve LOADSMAN OMS R/A 2.34 90.1mph 103.89
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The Bailey Spring Sprint
Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

1 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars Up to 1400cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 3 Phil ANNING Mini Cooper S FAIL 108.08 106.21 106.21
2 2 Simon NEILL MK Indy R 136.26 113.25 108.85 108.85
3 13 Ian HUNT Mini Cooper S 125.89 116.79 114.73 114.73
4 5 Matthew EASTEAL Mini Cooper S 134.92 133.17 124.63 124.63
5 1 Joe TISDALL Austin Ulster 180.78 159.85 156.75 156.75

10 - Racing Cars 1100cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 100 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara 87.74 77.49 78.92 77.49
2 1100 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara 99.40 84.60 80.20 80.20
3 92 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 95.90 84.51 82.76 82.76
4 94 Ian CATT Wealden Empire 137.84 89.38 87.93 87.93
5 98 Andrew BARRON Formula Vauxhall Lotus 102.91 100.81 99.91 99.91

11 - Lotus

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 119 Philip HOBDEN Lotus Exige 380 104.97 98.61 94.46 94.46
2 122 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus elise S1 111s 100.06 94.91 94.98 94.91
3 118 Kim ADAMS Lotus Elise S1 102.36 96.78 96.56 96.56
4 1122 Richard HARDWICKE 340R 107.83 99.49 97.92 97.92
5 125 Colin COOLEY Lotus Elise 220 Cup 108.28 102.00 101.70 101.70
6 1117 Philip STRATTON-LAKE Lotus Elise S2 113.79 102.12 101.96 101.96
7 117 Duncan FRASER Lotus Elise S2 111s 111.33 104.97 102.82 102.82
8 115 Alan DAY Lotus Elise S1 112.61 103.87 105.17 103.87
9 123 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise S3 110.81 105.14 105.25 105.14

10 116 Andrew CHENERY Lotus Elise S2 111s 118.24 108.05 107.43 107.43
11 120 Rob HOLT Lotus Elise 111R 139.13 126.89 121.46 121.46

12 - Classic Marques

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 139 Howard BARNARD Mazda MX5 101.06 97.92 97.89 97.89
2 136 Roger FISH Honda S2000 106.19 105.23 104.16 104.16
3 135 Robert ORFORD MGB Roadster 109.83 108.89 106.30 106.30
4 140 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 118.51 113.96 112.81 112.81
5 134 Mike COLE MG BGT 126.39 119.08 124.10 119.08
6 1133 Andy JOHNSON Mazda MX5 130.24 127.71 123.90 123.90
7 132 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 143.12 129.88 127.38 127.38
8 131 Colin SEAWARD Ginetta G20 GT4 141.31 133.29 130.88 130.88
9 133 Charlie DELAHUNTY Mazda MX5 142.63 137.86 134.47 134.47

10 138 Alan VOYCE Triumph GT6 153.81 142.21 142.84 142.21

2 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 26 Peter RATCLIFF Caterham R400 105.21 95.71 91.81 91.81
2 27 Clive SUGGITT Caterham Supersport 143.74 97.70 92.88 92.88
3 24 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 115.91 97.48 93.51 93.51
4 10 Mark CHEEVERS Sylva Fury 121.37 98.84 94.92 94.92
5 37 Tim RALPH Caterham R400 110.82 103.49 100.26 100.26
6 28 Mark CROOKALL Mazda MX5 116.71 109.95 104.24 104.24
7 31 Mike WELLS Renault Clio RS 197 116.86 108.95 106.68 106.68
8 12 James CLARK Caterham Supersport 124.71 119.24 107.10 107.10
9 23 Charles WHITE Lotus 124.25 109.28 107.94 107.94

Results can be found at www.tsl-timing.com Page 1 of 3 Printed - 17:00 Saturday, 08 May 2021

Start: 15:29  Flag 16:58  End: 00:00
Weather / Track : Cloudy / Dry Circuit Length = 2.3158 miles

Goodwood Sprint



The Bailey Spring Sprint
Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

2 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars 1401cc to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

10 32 David BROWN Renault Clio 120.05 109.13 109.76 109.13
11 34 Chris DAVIES Volvo Amazon 126.19 118.34 116.27 116.27
12 33 Kevin DIAMOND Volvo 131.69 121.65 117.33 117.33
13 29 Richard FARROW MGB 136.14 128.00 117.62 117.62
14 129 Phil THOMPSON MGB 142.77 120.59 118.03 118.03
15 25 Andy PORTER MG ZR 123.35 118.24 119.05 118.24
16 11 Paul BRADDOCK Suziki Swift Sport 131.84 120.63 N/S 120.63
17 30 Roger LANE Peugot 124.45 121.01 121.91 121.01

3 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars 2001 cc to 3500cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 39 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 115.39 96.38 94.49 94.49
2 46 Sarah MUNNS Ford Fiesta ST 109.12 100.63 98.01 98.01
3 38 Jason RANKIN Caterham 115.34 102.84 99.16 99.16
4 44 John LE POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 112.41 103.51 102.99 102.99
5 49 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT Roadster Quattro 111.74 104.58 103.37 103.37
6 45 James SHORE Ford Fiesta 107.93 106.80 103.58 103.58
7 54 Phil JAMES Porsche Cayman 122.84 103.82 104.05 103.82
8 53 Graeme SHERRINGTON Renault Megane R26 113.81 107.61 109.40 107.61
9 50 Richard COLE Vauxhall VX220T 123.50 112.25 110.18 110.18

10 36 Graham STILL BMW Mini Cooper S 126.10 112.10 112.10 112.10
11 40 Charles EVANS Porsche 132.51 117.01 N/S 117.01
12 42 Mat OLEJNICZAK Gilbern Genie 130.61 118.67 120.24 118.67
13 41 Don BISSELL MG 128.14 123.47 123.56 123.47
14 52 Tim PORTER Hyundai i30N 126.12 134.24 N/S 126.12
15 47 Hugh PAULL Mini Cooper S 126.69 FAIL N/S 126.69

4 - Road-going Series Production & Specialist Cars Over 3500cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 58 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 112.32 102.32 98.62 98.62
2 57 Alan DAVIES TVR Griffith 109.08 103.43 100.93 100.93
3 56 James HOWELL TVR Cerbera 120.41 112.63 112.00 112.00

5 - Modified Series Production Cars & Modified Specialist Cars Up to 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 69 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 134.54 106.90 104.91 104.91
2 70 Robert MACGREGOR Triumph Dolomite Sprint 115.66 107.04 106.30 106.30
3 66 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 122.25 113.52 110.86 110.86
4 167 Martin HARRISON Lotus Elise 116.43 111.14 N/S 111.14
5 67 Alex HARRISON Lotus Elise 123.67 113.76 N/S 113.76
6 65 Stephen AKERS Lotus Elan 123.78 116.95 113.79 113.79
7 64 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan 131.05 121.13 121.92 121.13
8 9 Graham GONZALEZ Mini 145.06 128.96 N/S 128.96
9 68 Michael GOODCHILD Tiger ERA 30 (H) 155.19 N/S N/S 155.19

6 - Modified Series Production Cars & Modified Specialist Cars Over 2000cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 74 Richard WEST Ford Sierra XR4x4 97.79 97.49 90.85 90.85
2 174 Phillip WEST Ford Sierra XR4x4 99.99 95.13 94.17 94.17
3 72 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield 102.44 99.17 98.34 98.34
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The Bailey Spring Sprint
Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

7 - Sports Libre Cars Up to 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 77 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 100.12 85.19 84.50 84.50
2 75 Craig RUSSELL Westfield ZTR2 114.56 95.59 93.94 93.94
3 78 Stuart LUGGER Mini 112.54 107.12 104.69 104.69

8 - Sports Libre Cars Over 1600cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 179 Glenn MASON SouthernGT GT40 104.78 101.68 96.60 96.60
2 80 Jon DOUBLEDAY Ford Cortina 108.86 100.38 101.22 100.38
3 79 Tammy FREEMAN SouthernGT GT40 119.89 109.25 107.67 107.67
4 81 Chris FULFORD Ford Escort Mk 2 108.33 190.69 FAIL 108.33

9 - Racing Cars Up to 1099cc

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 85 John GREGSON Jedi Mk 4 107.66 92.31 91.68 91.68
2 87 Steve LOADSMAN OMS R/A N/S 104.60 103.89 103.89
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The Bailey Spring Sprint
Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 100 Steve BROUGHTON SBD Dallara 87.74 77.49 78.92 77.49
2 1100 Matt HILLAM SBD Dallara 99.40 84.60 80.20 80.20
3 92 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 95.90 84.51 82.76 82.76
4 77 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 100.12 85.19 84.50 84.50
5 94 Ian CATT Wealden Empire 137.84 89.38 87.93 87.93
6 74 Richard WEST Ford Sierra XR4x4 97.79 97.49 90.85 90.85
7 85 John GREGSON Jedi Mk 4 107.66 92.31 91.68 91.68
8 26 Peter RATCLIFF Caterham R400 105.21 95.71 91.81 91.81
9 27 Clive SUGGITT Caterham Supersport 143.74 97.70 92.88 92.88

10 24 Julian HEAP Caterham R500 115.91 97.48 93.51 93.51
11 75 Craig RUSSELL Westfield ZTR2 114.56 95.59 93.94 93.94
12 174 Phillip WEST Ford Sierra XR4x4 99.99 95.13 94.17 94.17
13 119 Philip HOBDEN Lotus Exige 380 104.97 98.61 94.46 94.46
14 39 Mark SUGGITT Caterham CSR 115.39 96.38 94.49 94.49
15 122 Tim HARDWICKE Lotus elise S1 111s 100.06 94.91 94.98 94.91
16 10 Mark CHEEVERS Sylva Fury 121.37 98.84 94.92 94.92
17 118 Kim ADAMS Lotus Elise S1 102.36 96.78 96.56 96.56
18 179 Glenn MASON SouthernGT GT40 104.78 101.68 96.60 96.60
19 139 Howard BARNARD Mazda MX5 101.06 97.92 97.89 97.89
20 1122 Richard HARDWICKE 340R 107.83 99.49 97.92 97.92
21 46 Sarah MUNNS Ford Fiesta ST 109.12 100.63 98.01 98.01
22 72 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield 102.44 99.17 98.34 98.34
23 58 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 112.32 102.32 98.62 98.62
24 38 Jason RANKIN Caterham 115.34 102.84 99.16 99.16
25 98 Andrew BARRON Formula Vauxhall Lotus 102.91 100.81 99.91 99.91
26 37 Tim RALPH Caterham R400 110.82 103.49 100.26 100.26
27 80 Jon DOUBLEDAY Ford Cortina 108.86 100.38 101.22 100.38
28 57 Alan DAVIES TVR Griffith 109.08 103.43 100.93 100.93
29 125 Colin COOLEY Lotus Elise 220 Cup 108.28 102.00 101.70 101.70
30 1117 Philip STRATTON-LAKE Lotus Elise S2 113.79 102.12 101.96 101.96
31 117 Duncan FRASER Lotus Elise S2 111s 111.33 104.97 102.82 102.82
32 44 John LE POIDEVIN Ford Fiesta ST 112.41 103.51 102.99 102.99
33 49 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT Roadster Quattro 111.74 104.58 103.37 103.37
34 45 James SHORE Ford Fiesta 107.93 106.80 103.58 103.58
35 54 Phil JAMES Porsche Cayman 122.84 103.82 104.05 103.82
36 115 Alan DAY Lotus Elise S1 112.61 103.87 105.17 103.87
37 87 Steve LOADSMAN OMS R/A N/S 104.60 103.89 103.89
38 136 Roger FISH Honda S2000 106.19 105.23 104.16 104.16
39 28 Mark CROOKALL Mazda MX5 116.71 109.95 104.24 104.24
40 78 Stuart LUGGER Mini 112.54 107.12 104.69 104.69
41 69 Taras ANDRUSIN Renault Clio 134.54 106.90 104.91 104.91
42 123 Glyn DAVIES Lotus Elise S3 110.81 105.14 105.25 105.14
43 3 Phil ANNING Mini Cooper S FAIL 108.08 106.21 106.21
44 70 Robert MACGREGOR Triumph Dolomite Sprint 115.66 107.04 106.30 106.30
45 135 Robert ORFORD MGB Roadster 109.83 108.89 106.30 106.30
46 31 Mike WELLS Renault Clio RS 197 116.86 108.95 106.68 106.68
47 12 James CLARK Caterham Supersport 124.71 119.24 107.10 107.10
48 116 Andrew CHENERY Lotus Elise S2 111s 118.24 108.05 107.43 107.43
49 53 Graeme SHERRINGTON Renault Megane R26 113.81 107.61 109.40 107.61
50 79 Tammy FREEMAN SouthernGT GT40 119.89 109.25 107.67 107.67
51 23 Charles WHITE Lotus 124.25 109.28 107.94 107.94
52 81 Chris FULFORD Ford Escort Mk 2 108.33 190.69 FAIL 108.33
53 2 Simon NEILL MK Indy R 136.26 113.25 108.85 108.85
54 32 David BROWN Renault Clio 120.05 109.13 109.76 109.13
55 50 Richard COLE Vauxhall VX220T 123.50 112.25 110.18 110.18
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The Bailey Spring Sprint
Combined - COMBINED RESULTS

All Results by Overall Time

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

56 66 Nigel HOLT Caterham 310R 122.25 113.52 110.86 110.86
57 167 Martin HARRISON Lotus Elise 116.43 111.14 N/S 111.14
58 56 James HOWELL TVR Cerbera 120.41 112.63 112.00 112.00
59 36 Graham STILL BMW Mini Cooper S 126.10 112.10 112.10 112.10
60 140 Mark HARRIS Mazda MX5 118.51 113.96 112.81 112.81
61 67 Alex HARRISON Lotus Elise 123.67 113.76 N/S 113.76
62 65 Stephen AKERS Lotus Elan 123.78 116.95 113.79 113.79
63 13 Ian HUNT Mini Cooper S 125.89 116.79 114.73 114.73
64 34 Chris DAVIES Volvo Amazon 126.19 118.34 116.27 116.27
65 40 Charles EVANS Porsche 132.51 117.01 N/S 117.01
66 33 Kevin DIAMOND Volvo 131.69 121.65 117.33 117.33
67 29 Richard FARROW MGB 136.14 128.00 117.62 117.62
68 129 Phil THOMPSON MGB 142.77 120.59 118.03 118.03
69 25 Andy PORTER MG ZR 123.35 118.24 119.05 118.24
70 42 Mat OLEJNICZAK Gilbern Genie 130.61 118.67 120.24 118.67
71 134 Mike COLE MG BGT 126.39 119.08 124.10 119.08
72 11 Paul BRADDOCK Suziki Swift Sport 131.84 120.63 N/S 120.63
73 30 Roger LANE Peugot 124.45 121.01 121.91 121.01
74 64 Paul BOSCOTT Lotus Elan 131.05 121.13 121.92 121.13
75 120 Rob HOLT Lotus Elise 111R 139.13 126.89 121.46 121.46
76 41 Don BISSELL MG 128.14 123.47 123.56 123.47
77 1133 Andy JOHNSON Mazda MX5 130.24 127.71 123.90 123.90
78 5 Matthew EASTEAL Mini Cooper S 134.92 133.17 124.63 124.63
79 52 Tim PORTER Hyundai i30N 126.12 134.24 N/S 126.12
80 47 Hugh PAULL Mini Cooper S 126.69 FAIL N/S 126.69
81 132 Nigel WALTON Triumph Spitfire 143.12 129.88 127.38 127.38
82 9 Graham GONZALEZ Mini 145.06 128.96 N/S 128.96
83 131 Colin SEAWARD Ginetta G20 GT4 141.31 133.29 130.88 130.88
84 133 Charlie DELAHUNTY Mazda MX5 142.63 137.86 134.47 134.47
85 138 Alan VOYCE Triumph GT6 153.81 142.21 142.84 142.21
86 68 Michael GOODCHILD Tiger ERA 30 (H) 155.19 N/S N/S 155.19
87 1 Joe TISDALL Austin Ulster 180.78 159.85 156.75 156.75
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The Bailey Spring Sprint
Awards - COMBINED RESULTS

BHCM - Brighton & Hove Club Member

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 94 Ian CATT Wealden Empire 137.84 89.38 87.93 87.93
2 74 Richard WEST Ford Sierra XR4x4 97.79 97.49 90.85 90.85
3 174 Phillip WEST Ford Sierra XR4x4 99.99 95.13 94.17 94.17
4 179 Glenn MASON SouthernGT GT40 104.78 101.68 96.60 96.60
5 38 Jason RANKIN Caterham 115.34 102.84 99.16 99.16
6 98 Andrew BARRON Formula Vauxhall Lotus 102.91 100.81 99.91 99.91
7 37 Tim RALPH Caterham R400 110.82 103.49 100.26 100.26
8 80 Jon DOUBLEDAY Ford Cortina 108.86 100.38 101.22 100.38
9 49 Wayne SHORNEY Audi TT Roadster Quattro 111.74 104.58 103.37 103.37

10 87 Steve LOADSMAN OMS R/A N/S 104.60 103.89 103.89
11 28 Mark CROOKALL Mazda MX5 116.71 109.95 104.24 104.24
12 31 Mike WELLS Renault Clio RS 197 116.86 108.95 106.68 106.68
13 53 Graeme SHERRINGTON Renault Megane R26 113.81 107.61 109.40 107.61
14 79 Tammy FREEMAN SouthernGT GT40 119.89 109.25 107.67 107.67
15 23 Charles WHITE Lotus 124.25 109.28 107.94 107.94
16 81 Chris FULFORD Ford Escort Mk 2 108.33 190.69 FAIL 108.33
17 40 Charles EVANS Porsche 132.51 117.01 N/S 117.01
18 41 Don BISSELL MG 128.14 123.47 123.56 123.47
19 5 Matthew EASTEAL Mini Cooper S 134.92 133.17 124.63 124.63
20 52 Tim PORTER Hyundai i30N 126.12 134.24 N/S 126.12
21 68 Michael GOODCHILD Tiger ERA 30 (H) 155.19 N/S N/S 155.19

Lady - Lady

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 46 Sarah MUNNS Ford Fiesta ST N/S N/S 98.01 98.01
2 72 Zoe KINGHAM SBD Westfield 102.44 99.17 98.34 98.34

M/C - Motorcycle Engined car

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 92 Malcolm BOORMAN OMS 95.90 84.51 82.76 82.76
2 77 Clive WOOSTER Radical SR4 100.12 85.19 84.50 84.50
3 85 John GREGSON Jedi Mk 4 107.66 92.31 91.68 91.68
4 75 Craig RUSSELL Westfield ZTR2 114.56 95.59 93.94 93.94
5 10 Mark CHEEVERS Sylva Fury 121.37 98.84 94.92 94.92
6 12 James CLARK Caterham Supersport 124.71 119.24 107.10 107.10

V8 - V8 Engined car

Pos. No. Name Vehicle Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Best

1 58 Mark EVERETT TVR Griffith 500 112.32 102.32 98.62 98.62
2 57 Alan DAVIES TVR Griffith 109.08 103.43 100.93 100.93
3 56 James HOWELL TVR Cerbera 120.41 112.63 112.00 112.00
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